

## BID Responsiveness and SBE Recap Form

<b>Bid # / Name:</b>		BID 21-964 Sweetwater LID Parking Area Project - Project No. 8205503																	
<b>BOD:</b>		Wednesday, May 19, 2021																	
<b>Purchasing Agent:</b>		TJ White										<b>Via:</b>		Shaney Williams					
Vendor Name	Local Vendor (Y/N)	Adjusted		SBE Participation			Price Preference		MPB	Signed Bid Form	Addendum Acknowledge			Sub Cont Form	Drug Free Form	Bid Bond	Corp Res	AC GMW Y/N	Public Record Exp
		Bid Award	Bid	SBE	SUB	GFE	%	\$			#1	#2	#3						
		Price **	\$	(Y/N)	%	Opt #	%	\$											
BBI Construction Management, Inc.	Y	\$527,659.27	\$555,430.82	Y	N/A	1	5%	\$27,771.54		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	N	Y	N	
Charles Perry Partners, Inc.	Y	\$610,400.49	\$610,400.49	N	2%	3	0%	\$0.00		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	
Oelrich Construction, Inc	Y	\$568,776.54	\$568,776.54	N	6%	3	0%	\$0.00		Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	
		\$0.00	\$0.00				0%	\$0.00											
		\$0.00	\$0.00				0%	\$0.00											

DESCRIPTION	Est Qty	Unit	BBI Construction Management, Inc.		Charles Perry Partners, Inc.		Oelrich Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 56,493.80	\$ 56,493.80	\$ 95,467.00	\$ 95,467.00	\$46,321.000	\$46,321.00
Silt Fence	770	LF	\$ 2.82	\$ 2,171.40	\$ 5.21	\$ 4,011.70	\$4,780	\$3,680.60
Floating Turbidity Barrier	20	LF	\$ 33.67	\$ 673.40	\$ 60.13	\$ 1,202.60	\$127.800	\$2,556.00
Tree Protection	670	LF	\$ 4.71	\$ 3,155.70	\$ 10.12	\$ 6,780.40	\$7.160	\$4,797.20
Clearing and Grubbing	0.52	AC	\$ 9,832.74	\$ 5,113.02	\$ 30,424.87	\$ 15,820.93	\$15,077.070	\$7,840.08
Topsoil Stripping	0.52	AC	\$ 4,714.33	\$ 2,451.45	\$ 6,188.13	\$ 3,217.83	\$9,775.610	\$5,083.32
Site Demolition and Haul Away	1	LS	\$ 14,267.87	\$ 14,267.87	\$ 32,743.00	\$ 32,743.00	\$13,658.000	\$13,658.00
Survey Stakeout	1	LS	\$ 7,408.23	\$ 7,408.23	\$ 13,038.00	\$ 13,038.00	\$8,056.000	\$8,056.00
Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 12,245.00	\$ 12,245.00	\$ 6,641.00	\$ 6,641.00	\$15,986.000	\$15,986.00
Valley Gutter	114	LF	\$ 68.78	\$ 7,840.92	\$ 45.79	\$ 5,220.06	\$73.770	\$8,409.78
Excavation	2,606	CY	\$ 4.29	\$ 11,179.74	\$ 7.61	\$ 19,831.66	\$4.860	\$12,665.16
Excavated Material Haul Away	1156	CY	\$ 16.16	\$ 18,680.96	\$ 4.02	\$ 4,647.12	\$20.580	\$23,790.48
Grading	1,653	CY	\$ 12.81	\$ 21,174.93	\$ 2.57	\$ 4,248.21	\$14.440	\$23,869.32
Compaction	1,336	CY	\$ 4.04	\$ 5,397.44	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,878.40	\$4.800	\$6,412.80
Geomembrane Liner	2,889	SF	\$ 5.35	\$ 15,456.15	\$ 6.45	\$ 18,634.05	\$5.060	\$14,618.34
Geotextile Fabric	662	SY	\$ 5.68	\$ 3,760.16	\$ 10.55	\$ 6,984.10	\$7.670	\$5,077.54
Bedding Stone	111	CY	\$ 163.79	\$ 18,180.69	\$ 111.00	\$ 12,321.00	\$151.830	\$16,853.13
FDOT Type 3 Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$ 4,481.67	\$ 8,963.34	\$ 7,746.00	\$ 15,492.00	\$4,663.000	\$9,326.00
FDOT Type C Ditch Bottom Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,513.42	\$ 2,513.42	\$ 4,246.00	\$ 4,246.00	\$4,058.610	\$4,058.61
FDOT Type E Ditch Bottom Inlet with Skimmer	1	EA	\$ 3,360.92	\$ 3,360.92	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$4,750.730	\$4,750.73
FDOT Type P Manhole	4	EA	\$ 4,527.18	\$ 18,108.72	\$ 4,256.00	\$ 17,024.00	\$4,198.670	\$16,794.68
FDOT Type J Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,443.49	\$ 2,443.49	\$ 5,627.00	\$ 5,627.00	\$4,001.500	\$4,001.50
18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	261	LF	\$ 67.08	\$ 17,507.88	\$ 38.20	\$ 9,970.20	\$62.470	\$16,304.67
24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	36	LF	\$ 107.76	\$ 3,879.36	\$ 81.86	\$ 2,946.96	\$143.720	\$5,173.92
24" U-Type Concrete Endwall	1	EA	\$ 3,644.14	\$ 3,644.14	\$ 5,176.00	\$ 5,176.00	\$4,982.020	\$4,982.02
18" HDPE Pipe	134	LF	\$ 72.74	\$ 9,747.16	\$ 36.86	\$ 4,939.24	\$74.370	\$9,965.58
12" HDPE Pipe	24	LF	\$ 51.65	\$ 1,239.60	\$ 41.05	\$ 985.20	\$125.760	\$3,018.24
18" x 12" HDPE Reducing Tee	4	EA	\$ 832.51	\$ 3,330.04	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 4,484.00	\$1,181.380	\$4,725.52
18" HDPE End Cap	2	EA	\$ 273.43	\$ 546.86	\$ 286.00	\$ 572.00	\$1,226.300	\$2,452.60
Mitered End Section for 12" Pipe	4	EA	\$ 606.13	\$ 2,424.52	\$ 1,345.25	\$ 5,381.00	\$996.500	\$3,986.00
Riprap (Gradation A and B)	8.2	TN	\$ 123.92	\$ 1,016.14	\$ 237.95	\$ 1,951.19	\$345.830	\$2,835.81
Ribbon Curb	550	LF	\$ 18.86	\$ 10,373.00	\$ 27.71	\$ 15,240.50	\$19.050	\$10,477.50
Header Curb	770	LF	\$ 24.25	\$ 18,672.50	\$ 28.72	\$ 22,114.40	\$22.410	\$17,255.70
4" Perforated PVC Underdrain Pipe	228	LF	\$ 141.09	\$ 32,168.52	\$ 92.81	\$ 21,160.68	\$124.020	\$28,276.56
4" Non-perforated PVC Underdrain Pipe	117	LF	\$ 38.33	\$ 4,484.61	\$ 3.30	\$ 386.10	\$48.450	\$5,668.65
4" PVC Cleanout Tees & Plugs	11	EA	\$ 247.43	\$ 2,721.73	\$ 79.55	\$ 875.05	\$384.430	\$4,228.73
4" PVC Couplings	42	EA	\$ 20.20	\$ 848.40	\$ 26.88	\$ 1,128.96	\$64.260	\$2,698.92
4" PVC Elbows	6	EA	\$ 20.20	\$ 121.20	\$ 30.32	\$ 181.92	\$350.830	\$2,104.98
Superpave Asphalt Pavement (SP-12.5) and Base Course	7,420	SF	\$ 4.93	\$ 36,580.60	\$ 3.69	\$ 27,379.80	\$4.300	\$31,906.00
Concrete Speed Table	1	EA	\$ 10,425.39	\$ 10,425.39	\$ 12,291.00	\$ 12,291.00	\$10,520.000	\$10,520.00
ADA Compliant Detectable Warning Pads	6	EA	\$ 808.17	\$ 4,849.02	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$574.330	\$3,445.98
Concrete Sidewalk	129	SY	\$ 60.61	\$ 7,818.69	\$ 54.53	\$ 7,034.37	\$65.050	\$8,391.45
Permeable Interlocking Concrete Pavers with Granite Base	4,700	SF	\$ 15.23	\$ 71,581.00	\$ 16.33	\$ 76,751.00	\$12.870	\$60,489.00
Wheel Stops	21	EA	\$ 74.08	\$ 1,555.68	\$ 58.31	\$ 1,224.51	\$60.500	\$1,270.50
Roadway, Parking Stall and Pedestrian Walkway Striping	1	LS	\$ 4,318.32	\$ 4,318.32	\$ 3,739.00	\$ 3,739.00	\$3,526.000	\$3,526.00
Signage	1	LS	\$ 2,121.45	\$ 2,121.45	\$ 1,837.00	\$ 1,837.00	\$1,732.500	\$1,732.50
Bike Rack	1	EA	\$ 956.33	\$ 956.33	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$781.000	\$781.00
Fold Down Bollards	3	EA	\$ 525.31	\$ 1,575.93	\$ 1,749.00	\$ 5,247.00	\$429.000	\$1,287.00
Boulders	27	EA	\$ 134.70	\$ 3,636.90	\$ 223.00	\$ 6,021.00	\$110.000	\$2,970.00
Engineered Soil Media	178	CY	\$ 103.29	\$ 18,385.62	\$ 96.81	\$ 17,232.18	\$84.350	\$15,014.30
Topsoil	148	CY	\$ 35.02	\$ 5,182.96	\$ 80.77	\$ 11,953.96	\$28.600	\$4,232.80
Planting and Vegetation	382	SY	\$ 50.02	\$ 19,107.64	\$ 43.32	\$ 16,548.24	\$46.100	\$17,610.20
Mulch	19	CY	\$ 82.31	\$ 1,563.89	\$ 115.83	\$ 2,200.77	\$172.800	\$3,283.20
Seeding	0.24	AC	\$ 12,268.02	\$ 2,944.32	\$ 10,105.00	\$ 2,425.20	\$33,927.020	\$8,142.48
Sod	779	SY	\$ 7.78	\$ 6,060.62	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,116.00	\$8.930	\$6,956.47
Preparation of Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 3,000.03	\$ 3,000.03	\$4,525.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$4,456.000	\$4,456.00
GRAND TOTAL			#####	\$ 555,430.82	\$ 260,345.90	\$ 610,400.49	\$197,660.090	\$568,776.54

Awarded, Low Most Responsive